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Dienstag   19:00 Lanes 1 - 16Bowlingcenter Wetzlar
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 3 1 Fantastic four 22 8 537 49 7218 6522 635 2307 704 2583
2 4 10 Surprice Wizards 22 8 512 68 7048 6108 556 2190 645 2546
3 2 4 No Mercy 20 10 542 45 7228 6528 616 2275 671 2495
4 1 7 Gutters 18 12 339 48 6906 6302 589 2160 644 2352
5 14 9 Jacky´s 18 12 500 78 6998 6130 598 2083 674 2387
6 15 12 Just for fun 16 14 546 42 7332 6560 632 2350 707 2650
7 8 2 Trickbowler 16 14 560 30 7099 6471 606 2236 644 2487
8 12 5 Diva´s 16 14 520 63 7039 6251 625 2156 694 2432
9 6 11 Rinnensurfer 16 14 486 91 6881 5945 527 2027 607 2323

10 16 8 Desperados 16 14 487 90 6938 5938 581 2032 641 2436
11 13 6 Diablos 16 14 473 100 6960 5584 538 1884 660 2347
12 10 13 The Pins 16 14 462 109 6856 5528 514 1858 623 2294
13 9 3 Pinaholics 10 20 496 82 6689 5665 601 2116 661 2356
14 5 14 Gutter - Gang 8 22 458 113 6916 5516 536 1915 651 2395
15 7 15 Oranien Strikers 6 24 387 155 6464 4924 537 1773 640 2185
16 11 16 BYE 4 26 360 180 6480 4320 360 1440 540 2160

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
1-2 Jacky´s 578 556 592 561 2287 10 <---> BYE 540 540 540 540 2160 0
3-4 Desperados 599 607 604 626 2436 6 <---> Gutter - Gang 555 629 569 642 2395 4
5-6 Oranien Strikers 540 538 516 518 2112 0 <---> Surprice Wizards 546 554 537 559 2196 10
7-8 Rinnensurfer 552 607 550 598 2307 8 <---> Pinaholics 602 544 543 549 2238 2
9-10 Diva´s 548 539 593 599 2279 8 <---> Trickbowler 508 512 580 644 2244 2

11-12 Gutters 490 514 620 644 2268 4 <---> The Pins 519 575 591 606 2291 6
13-14 No Mercy 583 671 611 630 2495 8 <---> Just for fun 587 567 585 616 2355 2
15-16 Fantastic four 704 661 610 608 2583 8 <---> Diablos 543 550 660 594 2347 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   7-  4   1- 10  14- 11  15-  2   3- 13  16-  5   6-  9  12-  8
Next Week   8-  5   2- 12  13-  1  14- 16  15-  4   6-  3  10-  7   9- 11

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Game

2583 Fantastic four 2275 No Mercy 704 Fantastic four 616 No Mercy
2436 Desperados 2183 Just for fun 660 Diablos 590 Trickbowler
2395 Gutter - Gang 2048 Gutters 644 Gutters 573 Just for fun
2347 Diablos 2043 Diva´s 642 Gutter - Gang 540 Diva´s

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
Men 918 Hubert Hess 884 Uwe Faltin 256 Uwe Faltin 275 Lucas Blecher

804 Thanthip Chawiangwat 881 Niels Sedat 236 Hubert Hess 254 Alfred Hess
792 Lucas Blecher 854 Alfred Hess 225 Sven Böcher 248 Niels Sedat
792 Leon Umbeer 823 Stefan Pötzl 223 Frank Rogalla 245 Peter Räder

223 Leon Umbeer

Women 786 Bettina Schmidt 890 Elisabeth Schlier 225 Bettina Schmidt 237 Elisabeth Schlier
710 Wasana Wurmbach 728 Evelyn Rath 190 Wasana Wurmbach 201 Elke Hess
642 Jasmin Fritzjus 727 Elke Hess 177 Jasmin Fritzjus 195 Evelyn Rath
503 Vanessa Schneider 720 Blind1 135 Vanessa Schneider 189 Ella Schneider

720 Blind2

Season High Scores
Handicap Series 2650 Just for fun 2546 Surprice Wizards 2487 Trickbowler

Scratch Series 2307 Fantastic four 2275 No Mercy 2160 Gutters
Handicap Game 707 Just for fun 694 Diva´s 674 Jacky´s

Scratch Game 635 Fantastic four 616 No Mercy 606 Trickbowler

Men Scratch Series 918 Hubert Hess 884 Alex Preis 821 Daniel Gnändiger
Handicap Series 1028 Thanthip Chawiangwat 893 Rene Herrmann 884 Uwe Faltin

Scratch Game 278 Daniel Gnändiger 256 Uwe Faltin 244 Leon Umbeer
Handicap Game 296 Thanthip Chawiangwat 275 Lucas Blecher 260 Hubert Hess

260 Alex Preis
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Series 786 Bettina Schmidt 723 Jasmin Fritzjus 710 Wasana Wurmbach
Handicap Series 890 Elisabeth Schlier 854 Elke Hess 759 Vanessa Schneider

Scratch Game 225 Bettina Schmidt 207 Wasana Wurmbach 177 Elisabeth Schlier
Handicap Game 241 Jasmin Fritzjus 240 Elke Hess 206 Vanessa Schneider
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Team Rosters
1 - Fantastic four

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

9 R Gerhard Walter 182 14 1456 8 740 727 0 0
7 R Stefan Pötzl 171 23 1371 8 693 680 196 191 176 148 711 823

10 R Uwe Faltin 184 12 2211 12 749 732 256 147 198 203 804 884
12 L Lucas Blecher 185 12 1484 8 748 735 183 254 167 188 792 876

2 - Trickbowler
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

30 R Klaus Herrmann 183 13 735 4 737 728 0 0
31 R Rene Herrmann 184 12 2216 12 744 727 158 127 156 171 612 612

4 R Martin Wollmann 193 5 2318 12 786 769 149 185 213 215 762 778
32 R Alfred Hess 150 40 1202 8 610 597 147 146 157 204 654 854

3 - Pinaholics
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

3 R Peter Räder 166 27 2003 12 669 652 221 152 139 134 646 742
2 R Daniel Gnändiger 199 0 1592 8 808 795 202 164 200 205 771 771
6 R Nicole Schmidt 131 55 1052 8 532 519 0 0

15 R Lars Becker 127 58 1018 8 518 505 99 148 124 130 501 725
4 - No Mercy

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

20 R Frank Rogalla 192 6 2309 12 779 762 179 223 179 194 775 803
39 R Constantin Sons 161 31 1940 12 652 635 135 160 142 145 582 678
21 L Hubert Hess 189 8 2279 12 761 744 214 233 235 236 918 1014

5 - Diva´s
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

19 R Elke Hess 161 31 1934 12 658 641 173 144 143 155 615 727
28 R Bettina Schmidt 187 10 2247 12 761 744 178 169 214 225 786 842
16 R Jasmin Fritzjus 172 22 2070 12 698 681 138 167 177 160 642 710

6 - Diablos
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

13 R Thomas Behrend 154 36 1849 12 631 614 132 138 175 137 582 714
38 R Joachim Cholewik 170 24 1364 8 688 675 0 0
58 B Niels Sedat 149 40 1795 12 605 588 153 147 199 186 685 881

7 - Gutters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

48 R Ken Norton 168 25 2016 12 688 671 126 149 215 210 700 812
47 R Jeff Holder 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 R Kevin Kaminski 171 23 2059 12 693 676 147 134 140 191 612 676
53 R Steven Kaminski 185 12 2227 12 749 732 162 176 210 188 736 780

8 - Desperados
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

22 R Uwe Schlier 175 20 1933 11 707 691 169 179 178 197 723 811
23 R Elisabeth Schlier 140 48 1120 8 572 559 167 177 163 143 650 890
24 R Dietmar Hahn 172 22 1896 11 699 683 162 150 162 185 659 735

9 - Jacky´s
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

26 R Wojciech Jaromin 169 24 2028 12 692 675 167 162 190 171 690 794
33 R Mario Watz 168 25 674 4 678 669 182 173 157 162 674 774
35 R Klaus Birk 163 29 1306 8 662 649 0 0
34 R Patrick Zutt 176 19 2122 12 710 693 164 156 180 163 663 719

BLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter WetzlarBLS-2025/PRO 37.04.01 licensed to Uwe Schlier - Bowlingcenter Wetzlar12.02.2025  19:11  Page 3 of 5



Dienstagsliga 202518.02.2025    Week 4 of 30 Page 4

10 - Surprice Wizards
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

51 R Dieter Seitz 169 24 2034 12 686 669 137 187 138 168 630 710
17 R Tobias Rudolf 154 36 619 4 621 612 0 0
52 R Alex Preis 189 8 2275 12 765 748 190 184 190 170 734 758

11 - Rinnensurfer
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

29 R Jörg Kowalski 166 27 1331 8 673 660 0 0
14 R Thomas Schmidt 160 32 1920 12 656 639 157 177 176 146 656 788
44 Fabian Roberts 160 32 640 4 648 639 148 162 139 191 640 768

1 R Ralph Rothenbacher 171 23 2054 12 698 681 161 182 149 175 667 751
12 - Just for fun

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

36 R Wasana Wurmbach 177 18 2124 12 724 707 167 177 190 176 710 786
37 R Thanthip Chawiangwat 198 1 2379 12 805 788 198 190 198 218 804 816
40 R Michael Rath 171 23 2057 12 695 678 179 157 154 179 669 753
25 Yupha Pinkaew 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - The Pins
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

27 R Manuel Mörler 143 45 1146 8 582 569 0 0
57 R David Fegbeutel 143 45 1716 12 588 571 134 160 137 136 567 747
45 R Sven Böcher 176 19 2113 12 719 702 147 156 187 225 715 795
66 R André Löffler 138 49 553 4 559 550 124 145 153 131 553 749

14 - Gutter - Gang
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

67 R Andre Welker 151 39 1819 12 613 596 138 181 159 172 650 822
69 R Leon Umbeer 180 16 2169 12 727 710 196 210 163 223 792 880
70 R Andreas Schröder 127 58 1528 12 520 503 101 118 127 127 473 693

15 - Oranien Strikers
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

5 Michael Hill 144 44 1733 12 587 570 157 131 154 124 566 742
8 Ella Schneider 107 60 856 8 440 427 101 129 96 129 455 695

18 Vanessa Schneider 136 51 1090 8 554 541 135 131 119 118 503 675
59 Tim Niederau 165 28 661 4 667 658 0 0

16 - BYE
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

46 R Blind1 120 60 1440 12 496 479 120 120 120 120 480 720
50 L Blind2 120 60 1440 12 496 479 120 120 120 120 480 720
55 R Blind3 120 60 1440 12 496 479 120 120 120 120 480 720

Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
Mischa Linke 144 44 576 4 160 576 204 752 132 139 160 145 576 752

" Women
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
Evelyn Rath 156 35 1251 8 203 647 234 771 162 126 152 164 604 728
Nina Eisrich 146 43 584 4 180 584 223 756 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Daniel Gnändiger 1592 8 199 278 821 202 164 200 205 771
Thanthip Chawiangwat 2379 12 198 268 916 198 190 198 218 804
Martin Wollmann 2318 12 193 218 806 149 185 213 215 762
Frank Rogalla 2309 12 192 223 778 179 223 179 194 775
Hubert Hess 2279 12 189 236 918 214 233 235 236 918
Alex Preis 2275 12 189 232 884 190 184 190 170 734
Steven Kaminski 2227 12 185 233 772 162 176 210 188 736
Lucas Blecher 1484 8 185 254 792 183 254 167 188 792
Rene Herrmann 2216 12 184 224 853 158 127 156 171 612
Uwe Faltin 2211 12 184 256 804 256 147 198 203 804
Klaus Herrmann 735 4 183 197 735 0
Gerhard Walter 1456 8 182 194 738 0
Leon Umbeer 2169 12 180 244 792 196 210 163 223 792
Patrick Zutt 2122 12 176 236 738 164 156 180 163 663
Sven Böcher 2113 12 176 225 753 147 156 187 225 715
Uwe Schlier 1933 11 175 197 723 169 179 178 197 723
Dietmar Hahn 1896 11 172 209 736 162 150 162 185 659
Kevin Kaminski 2059 12 171 238 740 147 134 140 191 612
Michael Rath 2057 12 171 209 726 179 157 154 179 669
Stefan Pötzl 1371 8 171 196 711 196 191 176 148 711
Ralph Rothenbacher 2054 12 171 192 706 161 182 149 175 667
Joachim Cholewik 1364 8 170 203 704 0
Dieter Seitz 2034 12 169 192 730 137 187 138 168 630
Wojciech Jaromin 2028 12 169 207 691 167 162 190 171 690
Mario Watz 674 4 168 182 674 182 173 157 162 674
Ken Norton 2016 12 168 215 700 126 149 215 210 700
Peter Räder 2003 12 166 221 718 221 152 139 134 646
Jörg Kowalski 1331 8 166 214 666 0
Tim Niederau 661 4 165 213 661 0
Klaus Birk 1306 8 163 201 671 0
Constantin Sons 1940 12 161 212 717 135 160 142 145 582
Thomas Schmidt 1920 12 160 201 656 157 177 176 146 656
Fabian Roberts 640 4 160 191 640 148 162 139 191 640
Tobias Rudolf 619 4 154 172 619 0
Thomas Behrend 1849 12 154 205 681 132 138 175 137 582
Andre Welker 1819 12 151 181 650 138 181 159 172 650
Alfred Hess 1202 8 150 204 654 147 146 157 204 654
Niels Sedat 1795 12 149 199 685 153 147 199 186 685
Michael Hill 1733 12 144 196 639 157 131 154 124 566
Manuel Mörler 1146 8 143 180 583 0
David Fegbeutel 1716 12 143 164 607 134 160 137 136 567
André Löffler 553 4 138 153 553 124 145 153 131 553
Andreas Schröder 1528 12 127 193 585 101 118 127 127 473
Lars Becker 1018 8 127 165 517 99 148 124 130 501
Blind3 1440 12 120 120 480 120 120 120 120 480
Yupha Pinkaew 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Holder 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Bettina Schmidt 2247 12 187 225 786 178 169 214 225 786
Wasana Wurmbach 2124 12 177 207 710 167 177 190 176 710
Jasmin Fritzjus 2070 12 172 222 723 138 167 177 160 642
Elke Hess 1934 12 161 203 706 173 144 143 155 615
Elisabeth Schlier 1120 8 140 177 650 167 177 163 143 650
Vanessa Schneider 1090 8 136 163 587 135 131 119 118 503
Nicole Schmidt 1052 8 131 148 577 0
Blind1 1440 12 120 120 480 120 120 120 120 480
Blind2 1440 12 120 120 480 120 120 120 120 480
Ella Schneider 856 8 107 131 455 101 129 96 129 455
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